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(Overview of the Performance of Tangail PBS)
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«5lR’<p ’iQ^pa^l

^nj>t—lln^ 
•^c>t «ps TR 
(Weight

(Target/ 
Criteria N'alne)

3^5

(Kidd i.l 
I’crronnencc’)

’)«ht

(Calculation
Method)

3Tfl5’t'l

(Projection)
W8-«

•TO
(Projection)

(I'nit)
of 202V9-28^tifsrs (Activities)(>' eigh (Perrormance Indicators) Pcrforman

I of
ceKidd)

♦•flfew.w
Indicators «>7Xr<;=( (soo%)

)
b. R'ist't

Sinw
1.1 .Reduction of 
Syslem Loss

1.1.1. Distribulion System Loss 
( w/o resale) {Lower beiler) 20 8.13 8.00 8.00 8.00Cumulative % 9.25

1.2 Inspection & 
maintenance of 
distribution line

1.2.1 Inspection &. Maintenance of 
Distribution line to the total energized Line 
including Grounding (FORM 569) (Higher 
better)

100%Cumulative % 2 100% 89% 100% 100%

24
1.3 Reducing
Overloaded
Transformer

1.3.1 Overloaded Distribution Transformer 
(Lower better) .0.10% 0.10%Cumulative % 0% 0% 0.10%1

i1.4.! Action on Meter Report (Higher better)1.4 Meter Report % • 100% 100% 100% 100%Cumulative 1 100%

<3

2.1 Improvement of 
institutional 

efficiency (Financial)

2.1.1 Accounts receivable (w/o resale & 
rebate) (Lower belter) LOO 1.00 1.00Cumulative Eqv. Month 4 0.83 1.25

1

72.1.2 Reduction of over 90 days consumer 
(Outstanding) from last Fiscal Year (except 
Irrigation) (Higher better)

f\5l
80°)o 80%80%8.42%Cumulative % 2 >°

1!2.1.3 Accounts Payable (Lower better) 1Cumulative Month 1 l1
;2.1.4 Collection Bill (CB) Ratio (w/o resale & 
rebate) (Higher better)

99% 99%94.59% - 99%Cumulative % 1 99.04%

2.1.5 Inter-PBS Transaction with Cross 
Subsidy Contribution (Higher better)

90% 90%100% •'90%100%Cumulative % 2
4J

2.1.6 Payment of Debt Service Liability 
(Higher better)

40 4040.08 40/Crorc Taka 404sum

2.1.7 O & M Expense per KWh (Excluding 
Power cost. Depreciation & Amortization 
expense. Interest expense and Provision for 
Uncollectible Amount, i.c. 0.5% of sale of

i!'Tk/ 0.80 0.80■. 0.740.81 0.78Cumulative 2
KWh f*3)

1- •electricity) (Lower better)
'V2.1.8 Collection of Govt. Organization

Outstanding
(Higher better)

80%
.; 80% 80%% 1Cumulative

S-:
2.2.1 Revenue Budget Implementation 95% 95%80% ':-t 95% -85%2.2 Budget 

Implemcntatioi)
.> /* —

Cumulative % 1

.. . ' ‘85%' 85%85%,2.2.1 Capital Budget Implementation 65%77%% 1Cumulative

0at
/
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n^prtal/ f=tcfr?pp 
(Tnruct/ 

Criteria ''aliu1)
ZOZ'S-ZB

^f5rT*rTy^ c’trs 
< Field of

I’tvforimwc)

3r<p«i't
(Projection) (Projection)

,icrt
(Calculation

.MctJjod)

■STR
^j^r«F

(Unit)
of(Activities)(\\ eigh

(Performance Indicators) Performantot
ccField) «i>iur;5=t<ioosi)Indicators

)
.2.3 Improvement of 
|teehuical capacity

2.3.1 Operation and Data np-gradation of 
TM1.M software

95%100% 90%84.50%2 82%Cumulative %
2.3.2 CIS Mapping of 33 K.V/11 KV/6.35KV 
Line (Higher better)

500 5006504502 555kmsum
2.3.3 Average Training hour per Employee 
(Higher better)

7070 7065I 85.61Hoursum

2.3 Transformer 
'Repair

12.3.1 Ratio of Repaired Transformer to the 
Itotal Repairable Transformer (Higher better)

97%95%95%77%2 95.44%Cumulative %
1o. sii?t<p<t 

'Sl'inSR 3 
'jpsbil iilf«7<p

Ps<i|7^n Q

■sfR^nra

jv(Poio<p«jrf

|3.1.Ensure 
uninterrupted 
lelectricily Supply

3.1.1. System Average Interruption Duration 
Index (SAID!) (Lower belter)

65075,0 700590.121 721.89Sum Minutes

13.1.2. System Average Interruption Frequency 
[Index (SAIF1) (Lower better) 25 20 )811.3816.22Sum Times 1

I3.2. Ensure quality 
Ideciricity Supply

3.2.1. Power Factor at each billing point 
(Higher better)

4 1
0.970.97 ; 0.970.94% 0.94%% 1Average *

l3.3 Reduce of
Damaged
'Transformer

lj.3.1 Ratio of damaged & repairable 
[Transformer to the total installed Transformer 
'(Lower better)

T
1.50%1.50%1.50%3.88%3.79%Cumulative % l

a. ^ 
sunn-a 

ifr^PPiia 
•siicnmin

I4.1 New Connection 4.1.1. Demand note will be issued within 2 
working days after receipt complete 
application for domestic connection (LT) 
(Higher better)

*
80%80%• 100% •85%96%Cumulative 2%

•S
t
T4.1.2. Domestic connection (LT) will be 

ensured within 2 working days after deposit 
of Security money & House wiring certificate 
(Higher better)

. ••• 100% 80%80%80%90%Cumulative % 2 if.
14.1.3. For 11 kV and above voltage level 

connection , Demand note will be issued after 
completion of field inspection within 13 
[working days of application subject to 
^fulfillment of all conditions (Higher better)

P
80%100%. 

f • * f*
80%80% 100%Cumulative % 2

i ■
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Crilcrirt \ nine) 

202vo-28

>ir'^ IH ^

ci«lit
g^s <seiH

CV3
(lil'l.l 1)1 

rirhirmeiue)

ST^*!5!
(rrojeciton)

3r5"tct

(Prnjcclion)
3'WI

(Cnlcutntion
Method)

(I'tiU)
of(Activities)(Weigh

(I'crlbnmniee Indienlors) I'crforman
I of

ccField)
Indicators

)
4.1.4. )1 kV and above voltage level 
conucclion will be provided within next 2 
working days after deposit of demand note 
money (completion after deposit work-if 
applicable), installation of Solar panel, CT-PT 
with test report, approval of Substation 
installation from Office of the Chtef Electric 
Inspector & other applicable document

Svs

80%80%100%100%2 80%Cunt illative %

i

l.4.1.5 New Connection of Industry & 
Commenial Consumers (LT) (Higher better) 80%80%100%80%80%Cumulative 4%

f
i4.2 Customer 

satisfaction
4.2.1 Public Hearing arranged by PBS- 
Hcad/Zonal Office in presence of Local 
Adminislration/Local body/ REB Officials 
(Higher better)

!'
2d' 202072 110Number 1Sum

j;

r'<-4.2.2 Timeliness lo attend Consumer's 90%90% • 90%100%100%Cumulative %
comnlain (Higher better)
4.2.3 Timeliness to attend Consumer’s 100%100%. 100%2%
comnlain (Higher better)

*Total 1' 70 5
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